
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4421
ANSWERED ON:20.02.2014
ACQUISITION OF POWER PLANTS BY NTPC
Dhruvanarayana Shri R. ;Kumar Shri P.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) is evaluating seven coal based power plants in the country for acquisition;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof, plant-wise;

(c) the existing power generation capacity of the power plants of the NTPC; and

(d) the details of the capacity addition of power proposed by NTPC by the end of the 12th Five Year Plan period over and above the existing capacity?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) & (b) : NTPC is not evaluating any coal based power plants in the country for acquisition presently.

(c) : As of now, the power generation capacity of NTPC (including its JVs and Subsidiaries) is 42,464 MW.

(d) : NTPC proposes to add 8,708 MW by the end of 12th Five Year Plan Period over and above the existing capacity. Details are at Annex.
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